
PTO ( MOD.100-D)

POSITIO CODE REFERENCE DESCRIPTION QUANTIT
0 04912002 100-D Pto 1
1 04912015 100-D-1 Demi-pto 1
2 04912028 107-D Demi-pto 1
3 04910033 100/2-AF-3 Yoke 1
4 04903505 107/2-AF-1 Yoke 1
5 04909554 - Pin Ø 8x55 1
6 04912044 107-D-2 Tube 1
7 04900508 100-AF-6 Yoke 1
8 04909457 100-AF-8 Pin 1
9 04901507 100-AF-5 U Joint 2
10 04912057 100-D-2 Demi-pto 1
11 04912060 105-D Demi-pto 1
12 04910075 100-AL-4 Yoke 1
13 04912086 105-D-2 Tube 1
14 04902506 105/2-AF-1 Yoke 1
15 04909651 - Pin Ø 8x65 1
16 04900524 100-AL-7 Yoke 1
17 04610317 122-D Protector 1

Page 1 to 8





GEARBOX (MOD.AL AL-C)

POSITIO CODE REFERENCE DESCRIPTION QUANTIT
1 13100306 201-AL Gearbox 1
2 22800109 202/1-AL Dipstick 1/2''Gas 1
2 04100706 202-AL Dipstick 5/8''Gas(22,91mm.) 1
3 03951918 227/1-AM Gasket 1/2" Gas 1
3 03951905 227-AM Gasket 5/8" Gas 1
4 03900804 - Bearing 6307 2
5 04100104 417-AM Plug 3/8" Gas 1
6 03951808 226-AM Gasket 3/8" Gas 1
7 11004101 206-AL Shaft 1
8 11300203 211-AL Pinion 1
9 10230709 213-AL Cover 1
10 03950702 220-AL Gasket 2
11 03702808 - Screw M-10x25 14
12 03820401 - Washer Ø 10 18
13 10230204 221-AL Cover 1
14 11100102 230-AF Bolt 1
15 11406505 301-AF-3 Ring 1
16 10540303 233/1-AL-1 Hitch 2
17 03704000 - Screw M-12x35 4
18 03820508 - Washer Ø 12 5
19 03770205 - Nut M-12 5
20 03922008 - Oil seal 35x52x10 LD N 1
21 10540811 238/1-AL Brace 2
22 11300902 250-AL Crown 1
23 11001308 253-AL 30'' Shaft 1Ma.30''-C
23 11001722 253-AL 55'' Shaft 1Ma.55''-C
23 11001706 253-AL 50'' Shaft 1Ma.50''-C-60''

Page 2 to 8





23 11001405 253-AL 35'' Shaft 1Ma.35''-C
23 11001502 253-AL 40'' Shaft 1Ma.40''-C-50''
23 11001609 253-AL 45'' Shaft 1Ma.45''-C-55''
23 11001719 253-AL 60'' Shaft 1Ma.60''-C
24 10341007 254-AM Plate 2
25 13300203 M-255-AM Nut 2
26 03904101 - Bearing 30210 1
27 03921203 - Oil Seal 50x62x7LS N 1
28 03903500 - Bearing 30207 1
29 03950508 220-AFMD Gasket 1
30 03953408 M-336-AM Gasket 1
31 23402201 257-AL 45" Housing 1Ma.45"-C-55"
31 23402104 257-AL 40" Housing 1Ma.40"-C-50"
31 23402405 257-AL 60" Housing 1Ma.60"-C
31 23402311 257-AL 55'' Housing 1Ma.55''-C
31 23402308 257-AL 50" Housing 1Ma.50"-C-60"
31 23401901 257-AL 30'' Housing 1Ma.30''-C
31 23402007 257-AL 35'' Housing 1Ma.35''-C
32 03702905 - Screw M-10x30 4
33 03780303 - Nut M-10 4
34 10300101 262-AL Plate s/n.
35 03734605 - Screw M-12x90 1
36 04820105 - Pin Ø 11 1

Page 3 to 8





BLADE ROTOR (MOD.AL AL-C)

POSITIO CODE REFERENCE DESCRIPTION QUANTIT
1 20420200 301-AL End Plate 1
2 11340304 302-AL 9-Z Pinion 1
3 04835800 303-AL Chain 1
4 03734207 - Screw M-12x55 1
5 03820508 - Washer Ø 12 8
6 03770205 - Nut M-12 1
7 11500508 304-AL Tightener 1
8 04140700 - Ring I-90 1
9 03901007 - Bearing 6308 1
10 03922309 - Oil seal 45x62x8 LD N 1
11 11003403 309-AL Rotorshaft 1
12 10341007 254-AM Plate 1
13 13305208 M-255/1-AM Nut 1
14 11340906 315-AL 19-Z Pinion 1
15 03737903 - Screw 7/16"x34 s/m.
16 03821400 - Washer Ø 7/16" s/m.
17 03771301 - Nut 7/16" s/m.
18 23502004 317-AL 55" Rotor 1Ma. AL/6
18 23513305 317/2-AL 45" Rotor 1Ma. AL/4
18 23513509 317/2-AL 55" Rotor 1Ma. AL/4
18 23513208 317/2-AL 40" Rotor 1Ma. AL/4
18 23513402 317/2-AL 50" Rotor 1Ma. AL/4
18 23502101 317-AL 60" Rotor 1Ma. AL/6
18 23513004 317/2-AL 30" Rotor 1Ma. AL/4
18 23501908 317-AL 50" Rotor 1Ma. AL/6
18 23501801 317-AL 45" Rotor 1Ma. AL/6
18 23513101 317/2-AL 35" Rotor 1Ma. AL/4

Page 4 to 8





18 23501704 317-AL 40" Rotor 1Ma. AL/6
18 23501607 317-AL 35" Rotor 1Ma. AL/6
18 23501500 317-AL 30" Rotor 1Ma. AL/6
18 23512908 317/2-AL 60" Rotor 1Ma. AL/4
19 04503303 324/1-AFMJ Blade L s/m.
20 04503400 325/1-AFMJ Blade R s/m.
21 03733703 319-AL Screw M-12x22 8
22 03703001 - Screw M-10x35 4
23 03820401 - Washer Ø 10 4
24 04800103 - Greaser M-10-100 1
25 11030302 330-AL Plate 1
26 10603303 334-AL Housing 1
27 03922707 - Oil seal 42x62x6 LS N 1
28 03900707 - Bearing 6207 1
29 04145200 - Ring E-35 1
30 03950702 220-AL Gasket 1
31 10602207 338-AL Housing 1
32 03737903 - Screw 7/16"x34 s/m.
33 03738009 - Screw 7/16''x40 s/m.
34 23502606 317/1-AL 50'' Rotor 1
34 23502509 317/1-AL 45'' Rotor 1
34 23502402 317/1-AL 40'' Rotor 1
34 23502305 317/1-AL 35'' Rotor 1
34 23502208 317/1-AL 30'' Rotor 1
35 04500704 324-AL Blade L s/m.
36 04500801 325-AL Blade R s/m.

Page 5 to 8





FRAME (MOD.AL AL-C)

POSITIO CODE REFERENCE DESCRIPTION QUANTIT
1 23005404 401-AL 60'' Frame Ma. 60'' 1
1 23004308 401-AL 30" Frame Ma. 30'' -C 1
1 23004502 401-AL 40'' Frame Ma. 40'' -C 1
1 23004609 401-AL 45'' Frame Ma. 45'' -C 1
1 23004706 401-ALC 50'' Frame Ma. 50'' -C 1
1 23004719 401-AL 50'' Frame Ma. 50'' 1
1 23004816 401-ALC 55'' Frame Ma. 55'' -C 1
1 23005417 401-ALC 60'' Frame Ma. 60'' -C 1
1 23004405 401-AL 35'' Frame Ma. 35'' -C 1
1 23004803 401-AL 55'' Frame Ma. 55'' 1
2 03703807 - Screw M-12x25 4
3 03820508 - Washer Ø 12 6
4 03770205 - Nut M-12 6
5 10715309 402-AL 30" Hinge 1
5 10715503 402-AL 40" Hinge 1
5 10715406 402-AL 35" Hinge 1
5 10715804 402-AL 55" Hinge 1
5 10715600 402-AL 45" Hinge 1
5 10715707 402-AL 50" Hinge 1
5 10716308 402-AL 60" Hinge 1
6 23012000 403-AL 50" Board 1
6 23011603 403-AL 30" Board 1
6 23011506 403-AL 55" Board 1
6 23011904 403-AL 45" Board 1
6 23011807 403-AL 40" Board 1
6 23011700 403-AL 35" Board 1
6 23012107 403-AL 60" Board 1

Page 6 to 8





7 03702808 - Screw M-10x25 2
8 03820401 - Washer Ø 10 2
9 03770506 - Nut M-10 2
10 20470108 414-AF Skid 2
11 03734304 - Screw M-12x60 2
12 03953903 415-AL Gasket 1
13 20200505 416-AL Cover 1
14 03701702 - Screw M-8x20 12
15 03701809 - Screw M-8x25 4
16 03820304 - Washer Ø 8 16
17 03770409 - Nut M-8 16
18 04100104 417-AM Plug 3/8" Gas 2
19 12800601 417/2-AM Plug 1
20 03940303 - Gasket 12,37x17,61x2,62 3
21 03705504 - Screw M-14x90 1
22 03770108 - Nut M-14 1
23 03986000 422-AFM Chain 1
24 03800904 - Washer Ø 16 1
25 04822705 - Pin Ø 3x36 1
26 10421002 423-AF Rack 2
27 03704000 - Screw M-12x35 2
28 04820105 - Pin Ø 11 2
29 03734100 - Screw M-12x50 2
30 11407009 427-AL Ring 2
31 11406505 301-AF-3 Ring 2
32 03780400 - Nut M-12 4
33 03737000 - Screw M-16x70 4
34 03820702 - Washer Ø 16 4
35 03780604 - Nut M-16 4
36 20400800 371-AH Support 1
37 20404000 372-AH Support 1
38 10551109 371/1-AH-3 Supplement 2
39 11100704 378-AH Bolt 2

Page 7 to 8





PTO (MOD.100/8-D)

POSITIO CODE REFERENCE DESCRIPTION QUANTIT
0 04929006 100/8-D Pto 1
1 04929019 100/8-D-1 Demi-pto 1
2 04929022 107/8-D Demi-pto 1
3 04910033 100/2-AF-3 Yoke 1
4 04903505 107/2-AF-1 Yoke 1
5 04909554 - Pin Ø 8x55 1
6 04929035 107/8-D-2 Tube 1
7 04900508 100-AF-6 Yoke 1
8 04909457 100-AF-8 Pin 1
9 04901507 100-AF-5 U Joint 2
10 04929048 100/8-D-2 Demi-pto 1
11 04929051 105/8-D Demi-pto 1
12 04911074 100/2-AF-4 Clutch 1
13 04929064 105/8-D-2 Tube 1
14 04902506 105/2-AF-1 Yoke 1
15 04909651 - Pin Ø 8x65 1
16 04931513 100-AF-7 Clutch 1
17 04909017 - Screw M-10x85 8
18 04908018 142-AF Cover 1
19 04907019 152-AF Disc 1
20 04906010 144-AF Lining 2
21 04909318 - Screw M-12x70 2
22 04904012 140-AF Disc 1
23 04909211 143-AF Bush 1
24 04905011 141-AF Yoke 1
25 04909114 145-AF Spring 8
26 04930556 122/5-D Protector 1

Page 8 to 8




